# ERRATA: EXPLORING EBERRON

This document updates parts of the original July 2020 print edition of Exploring Eberron. These changes are all reflected in the current PDF available on DMsGuild, but not in the hardcover print edition.

If future updates are added to the book's PDF, this document will also be updated to note any significant changes, its version number will increase accordingly, and the word "New" will appear before the latest changes.

#### CHAPTER 1: DISCOVERING EBERRON

No significant updates.

# CHAPTER 2: RACES OF EBERRON

No significant updates.

# CHAPTER 3: FAITHS OF EBERRON

No significant updates.

#### **CHAPTER 4: UNCHARTED DOMAINS**

**Sora Teraza, the Dream of Droaam (p. 92).** In the first sentence of the second paragraph, "Sora Katra is a dusk hag" has been changed to "Sora Tereza is a dusk hag."

# CHAPTER 5: PLANES OF EXISTENCE

**The Last Desert (p. 180).** In the last sentence of the last paragraph, "where the elves of bones and dragons lie intertwined" has been changed to "where the bones of elves and dragons lie intertwined."

# CHAPTER 6: CHARACTER OPTIONS

No significant updates.

#### **CHAPTER 7: TREASURES**

No significant updates.

# CHAPTER 8: FRIENDS AND FOES

**The Forest Queen's Lair (p. 238).** The third lair action clarifies that creatures can't expend a 2nd-level spell slot to upcast a 1st-level spell. In the second-to-last sentence, "it must expend a spell slot one level higher than it would usually expend to cast that spell" has been changed to "...it must expend a spell slot one level higher than the level at which it casts the spell."